FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) RI 01-04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET
10/25/00	Attorney's Docket No. <u>000838-063</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulus and Hautharns.	1848 unconed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Macartan HUMPHREYS, Barry SMYTH and	Name: TODAY'S PAGES LIMITED
Michael KENNEDY	Address: Priory House, Priory Hall, Stillorgan County Dublin, Ireland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	County Dublin, Ireland
3. Nature of conveyance:	5
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 1 and 29, 2000	9/695219
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 1 and 29, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
TBA	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02-4800

nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true

Platon N. Mandros Name of Person Signing

October 25, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/27/2000 EFLORES 00000062 09695219

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

(10/00

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0529

USSN: Filing Date: Group:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

RICHARD MACARTAN HUMPHREYS, BARRY SMYTH, MICHAEL KENNEDY

residing at:

34 SYCAMORE ROAD MOUNT MERRION:

COUNTY DUBLIN
IRELAND

34 FERNCARRAIG RISE

SANDYFORD DUBLIN 18

IRELAND

12 RICHELIEU PARK

SYDNEY PARADE AVENUE

DUBLIN 4 IRELAND

respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to TODAY'S PAGES LIMITED , a corporation of the Country of Ireland having a place of business at PRIORY HOUSE, PRIORY HALL, STILLORGAN, COUNTY DUBLIN, IRELAND

Ireland, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

AN INFORMATION DIRECTORY SYSTEM

(Case No.) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, [the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application] under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, [for the United States and all foreign countries,] execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0530 COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date

Signature

Sept 1572000

Date

Mihal Keely Signature

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

D-+-

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0531